Regulations, 2015 - Grant of Stock Options under Employees Stock Option Scheme – 2025 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) of the Board of Directors of the Company by passing circular resolution  on 
January 23, 2026, has granted 5,100 (Five Thousand One Hundred) stock options to the eligible Employees of the 
Company under “Grant - January 2026” pursuant to Employees Stock Option Scheme – 2025. 

Details as required to be disclosed under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

[...]

(if applicable) 

Yes, the scheme is in compliance with the Securities 
and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 (SEBI 
SBEB Regulations, 2021). 

3 Total number of shares covered by 
these options 

5,100 (Five Thousand One Hundred) equity shares of 
Rs. 4/- each. 

4 Pricing formula/Exercise Price Exercise price per share is Rs. 449.45/- each  

5 Options vested/ Vesting Schedule Based on the vesting conditions, the Options shall 
vest as under: 

No. of Stock Options Date of Vesting